
File No.IW-11 011 (33)/28/2020-SECTION(IW)-Dept. of IW

No. 193 -IE
Dt. 29.01.2021.

Government of West Bengal
Irrigation & Waterways Department

Jalasampad Bhavan, 3rd Floor; Western Block,
Salt Lake: Kolkata-700 091

This table:
CORRIGENDUM

SI. NName of the Place of postin Existing Scale of Revised Scale of Dao. Em_Qlo_yee g Pay Pay
Level-13 of Pay Level-14 of Pay1. Sri Subhra PRiver Research Range of Rs.37 Range of Rs.39 30rakash Sark Institute, WS, I 100-95500/- of 900-102800/- 0ar, Junior En &W Dte. Pay Matrix, ROP f Pay Matrix, Rgineer (Civil A'2019 (unrevis OPA'2019 (unre) ed PB-4 of Ban vised PB-4 of
d Pay Scale of RBand Pay Scale
s.9000-40500/- of Rs.9000-405
+ G. Pay of Rs.4 00/- + G. Pay of

600/- Rs.4700/-
Will substitute the following table which carnes some Inadvertent error
relating to pay level, in the matter of awarding 2nd higher benefit to Sri
Subhra Prakash Sarkar, Junior Engineer(Civil), I & W Dte, vide No.972-IE
Dt.10.07.2020
SI. NName of the Place of postin Existing Scale of Revised Scale of Da'o. Emplo_yee -g Pay Pay

Level-13 of Pay Level-14 of Pay1. Sri Subhra PRiver Research Range of Rs.35 Range of Rs.37 30rakash Sark Institute, WS, I 800-92100/- of 100-95500/- of
ar, Junior En &W Dte. Pay Matrix, ROP Pay Matrix, RO
gineer (Civil A'2019 (unrevis PA'2019 (unrevi

) ed PB-4 of Ban sed PB-4 of Ba
d Pay Scale of R nd Pay Scale of
s.9000-40500/- Rs.9000-40500/
+ G. Pay of Rs.4 - + G. Pay of Rs

600/- .4700/-
All other remain unchanged.
All concerned are being informed accordingly.

C/'v­
Joint Secretary to the

Government of West Bengal
No. 193/1(7)-IE
Dt. 29.01.2021.
Copy forwarded for information & necessary action to :

1. The Principal Accountant General (A & E), West Bengal, Treasury
Buildings; Kolkata-700 001.

2. The Chief Engineer, D & R, Irrigation & Waterways Directorate;



File No.IW-11 011 (33)128/2020-SECTION(IW}-Dept. of IW

jalasampad Bhavan, 1st Floor, Salt Lake; Kolkata-700 091.
3. The Director, River Research Institute, WB, Irrigation & Waterways

Directorate; Mohanpur, Nadia; Pin-741246.
4. The Treasury Officer, _
5. Sri S hra Prakash Sarkar, junior Engineer (Civil), attached to The

D' ctor, River Research Institute, WB, Irrigation & Waterways
irectorate; Mohanpur, Nadia; Pin-741 246 .

. The Executive Engineer, DVC Study Cell, Irrigation & Waterways
Directorate; jalasampad Bhavan, 7th Floor; Salt Lake; Kolkata-700
091 with request to upload this order in Departmental portal.

7. Guard File. ..Ae:
joint Secretary to the

Government of West Bengal
Q__


